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Q1 Thinking about your experience(s) with the LPC Technology
Department over the past academic year, how much do you agree with
the following statements? (1 = Strongly Disagree, 5 = Strongly Agree)
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Overall, I am
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resolved to my
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handled in a professional
manner.
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handled in a timely
manner.

The staff of the
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knowledgeable and
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effectively.
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the effectiveness of the
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Q2 What improvements can be made to the Technology Department's
services? Include any needs you have that you would like the department

to address.
Answered: 23 Skipped: 27
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# RESPONSES DATE

1 I have actually not used your services since I am teaching on-line this semester. Hope to be on-
site for the fall :-)

5/14/2020 1:24 PM

2 Hire more folks into the LPC Technology Department (NOT District personnel) to support
growing LPC community.

5/13/2020 2:18 PM

3 More people/hours/budget to help the overworked and hardworking staff. 5/9/2020 3:30 PM

4 None. They are absolutely stellar. Super responsive. Unbelievable in the time of this Shelter-in-
Place order. They have handled everything, resolved problems, supported in every way
possible, gone above and beyond for students, faculty, staff, administrators. Outstanding, thank
you.

5/7/2020 1:04 PM

5 none 5/7/2020 12:34 PM

6 add more staff-they are busy and work extremely hard 5/7/2020 11:10 AM

7 I don't understand why I have to beg to get my computer set up as an instructor's computer and
get access to uploading programs on it every single semester. Just because I am in the back of
the Computer Lab doesn't make me a non-instructor.

5/6/2020 7:11 PM

8 I feel very fortunate that we have such hardworking knowledgeable colleagues in the
Technology Department. I only wish you had more staff to support the important work you all do
as the workload seems to increase year by year.

5/6/2020 5:47 PM

9 They could use a staff increase which is made obvious in the current crisis 5/6/2020 12:39 PM

10 Nothing to add; they are always available, professional, courteous, and extremely
knowledgeable and patient. Really happy with the

5/6/2020 11:21 AM

11 Perfect as is! 5/6/2020 9:47 AM

12 n/a 5/6/2020 9:37 AM

13 Maybe more resources (tablets, etc) for faculty to borrow, if the money if there to buy them. 5/6/2020 9:17 AM

14 If possible, I would like to be able to access the Physics Department's files from home without
going on campus. I have certainly benifited personally in being able to conduct my classes by
receiving lots of help from Sherman and (behind the scenes) others. Many thanks to everyone!
--Travis White

5/5/2020 10:58 PM

15 the workshops seemed rushed and disorganized ... too much geek humor which doesn't
translate to those of us who are new to much of the technology ... a definite disconnect there ....

5/5/2020 7:55 PM

16 I'd like CAMTASIA to be in the 1000 bldg part-time professor office or have a site license that
would let me use CAMTASIA from home

5/5/2020 7:31 PM

17 update the technology in the older buildings 5/5/2020 6:58 PM

18 Is there any way for our office phone calls to be forwarded to a private number when we are
working remotely? Are there additional resources such as computers, monitors, and webcam
with built in speakers/mics that we can use remotely? I'm afraid that because I'm using my
laptop and built in speakers for audio/microphones all day that the laptop will die very soon. At
the end of the day, it gets very hot now.

5/5/2020 5:51 PM

19 Perhaps the Technology Department may want to meet with Student Services entities
separately from other entities to learn how to better communicate and collaborate on shared
projects or initiatives.

5/5/2020 4:33 PM

20 Old or replaced computers should be taken out of the areas immediately instead of being left
for several weeks or months, sitting on the areas of work which could be a safety hazard in the
workplace.

5/5/2020 4:25 PM

21 More cloud based services. More self service solutions. 5/5/2020 4:18 PM

22 NONE! They have always went above and beyond with technology service and very quick
solutions to difficulties! Thanks so very much!

5/5/2020 4:13 PM

23 It would be great if Wanda Butterly could be converted to permanent full time 5/5/2020 3:30 PM
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Q3 Thinking about your experience(s) with the Teaching and Learning
Center (TLC) over the past academic year, how much do you agree with

the following statements? (1 = Strongly Disagree, 5 = Strongly Agree)
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were resolved to my
satisfaction.

My questions/needs
were handled in a
professional manner.

My questions/needs
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The staff of the TLC is
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courteous.

The staff provides ideas
that are unique to my
situation.

The TLC provides
resources and support to
enhance student
learning.
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necessary instructional
technologies that allow
me to perform my job
effectively.

Overall, I am satisfied
with the effectiveness of
the Teaching and
Learning Center.
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Q4 What improvements can be made to the TLC's services? Include any
workshops/trainings you would like the TLC to offer in the future.

Answered: 22 Skipped: 28
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# RESPONSES DATE

1 I have had the opportunity to compare LPC’s support with Ohlone, Golden Gate University and
USF. Scott and Wanda have developed the best capability of the four. They always reach out
and help no matter when in the year it is. I had the opportunity to go through the on-line
development program and highly recommend it.

5/14/2020 1:24 PM

2 All have been outstanding in getting LPC online!! Thank you! 5/13/2020 2:18 PM

3 More people/hours/budget to help the overworked and hardworking staff. 5/9/2020 3:30 PM

4 I think the TLC is great! Anytime I have a question, it's answered promptly and creatively.
Working with the TLC has improved my teaching!

5/8/2020 4:03 PM

5 The TLC continues to exceed expectations and deliver outstanding support. You have a great
team!

5/8/2020 2:28 PM

6 none 5/7/2020 12:34 PM

7 They are so busy that I can't imagine them adding more services unless they have added
personnel. I would like to see a training that is about updates and for someone who thinks they
know all there is from beginning to intermediate, but there are unique things that are often
missed. This might be an added service. We are often too busy to read up on the newest
changes and perhaps there is already this service!.

5/7/2020 11:10 AM

8 The TLC does a fantastic job. They probably need another staff member with the increase in
online/Canvas use now. Wanda and Scott need to have medals for their work!

5/6/2020 7:11 PM

9 The staff in the TLC work extremely hard to support our faculty and student learning. They need
more staff to support their efforts.

5/6/2020 5:47 PM

10 Could use more staff of course as the current crisis has pointed out. 5/6/2020 12:39 PM

11 n/a 5/6/2020 9:37 AM

12 None. We are very fortunate to have the most amazing TLC staff at LPC. 5/6/2020 7:59 AM

13 I think that the TLC is doing GREAT work and responding QUICKLY and FLUIDLY to a
challenging semester. Thanks much! I would say that my main handicap is that I cannot
respond as quickly as the TLC can; it takes me awhile to get my head around new tools and
explore/integrate new technical learning options. BIG KUDOS to Scott and Wanda and (if he's
part of the TLC) to Tim. Thanks a million. --Travis White

5/5/2020 10:58 PM

14 Be more simple, focused and to the point ... what is the basic thing we need to accomplish and
how do we do it ... some easy-to-follow handouts would be nice too ... bombardments of emails
do not help either

5/5/2020 7:55 PM

15 N/A 5/5/2020 7:31 PM

16 Both the TLC and the Tech Department go ABOVE and BEYOND to support everyone no
matter the circumstances. I don't know how they find the time but they are not only prompt in
their responses, they are friendly, kind, and so knowledgeable! So grateful for Scott, Wanda,
Tim, Sherman, Christine and David! I'm sure the rest I don't know are great, too! Thank you for
the stellar support!

5/5/2020 7:16 PM

17 We should hire an instructional technology specialist to a permanent FT position. 5/5/2020 5:51 PM

18 I hope they are getting "hazard pay" or some kind of compensation for the increase in demand
on their services, nothing would be happening for students or faculty without them, and the
immediate response to the overwhelming need was always met with the highest patience,
professionalism, and talent. I am not kidding about this.

5/5/2020 5:15 PM

19 In addition to the OCDP training, some Zoom sessions might be helpful. 5/5/2020 5:04 PM

20 I would like to recommend that workshops be hosted on the basic technology that our students
need to navigate once enrolled at the college (e.g., Canvas, Zonemail, etc.) to provide college
personnel an opportunity to learn of the challenges and opportunities to improve the interface
and introduction of such tools.

5/5/2020 4:33 PM

21 Web sites are great out of the TLC, professionally done and quick to respond. The educator(s)
for Canvas and other DE classes leave a LOT to be desired. I feel I get a better education by

5/5/2020 4:26 PM
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going to other faculty in the computer services area to get my questions answered.

22 clearer and conspicuous instructions or info for help 5/5/2020 4:18 PM


